OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT Nicholas P. Dwyer (299144) Senior Deputy District Counsel Email: ndwyer@aqmd.gov 21865 Copley Drive Diamond Bar, California 91765-0940 TEL: 909.396.3400 • FAX: 909.396.2961 Attorneys for Petitioner 6 South Coast Air Quality Management District 7 8 BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE 9 SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 10 11 In the Matter of Case No. 6272-1 12 SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY FIRST AMENDED PETITION FOR AN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT, ORDER FOR ABATEMENT 13 Petitioner. District Rule 203 14 VS. 15 Hearing Date: September 23, 2025 Originally set for August 12, 2025 Time: 16 LAGUNA CORONA, LLC; ADGER FAMILY 9:30 a.m. TRUST dba CREEKSIDE MOBILE ESTATES: Place: Hearing Board 17 JOHN ADGER; J & H ASSET PROPERTY South Coast Air Quality MGT., INC. Management District 18 [Facility ID#189227] 21865 Copley Drive Diamond Bar, CA 91765 19 Respondents. 20 21 South Coast Air Quality Management District, (hereinafter referred to as "South Coast AQMD", "District", or "Petitioner") petitions the South Coast Air Quality Management District 22 Hearing Board ("Hearing Board") for an Order for Abatement directed to Laguna Corona, LLC, 23 Adger Family Trust dba Creekside Mobile Estates, John Adger, and J & H Asset Property MGT., 24 Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Respondents"), with regard to the operation of an unpermitted1 25 wastewater treatment plant at a residential mobile home park, located at 21650 Temescal Canyon 26 27 28 Unpermitted by South Coast AQMD. Facility has permits from California Regional Water Quality Control Board,

Creekside Mobile Estates [Facility ID#189227] – Firt Amended Petition for An Order for Abatement

Santa Ana Region ("Water Board").

5

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

10.

Beginning on or about November 26, 2018, the District received the first of several

Water flows into a large tank and is treated with an aeration process. When water rushes in, all the sewage and rags are trapped in grit trap, which is connected to an air compressor. The air compressor blows air aggressively The facility used Skunky Pump, a contractor, to transport thickened sludge and The contractor typically comes to the park every six months to remove sludge and After the primary clarifier area, the facility pumps water into percolation ponds, Allegedly the operator collects samples of wastewater daily to determine if ² According to Order No. 98-31 from the Water Board, the wastewater plant is designed to treat an average of 22,500 gallons per day. Creekside Mobile Estates [Facility ID#189227] - Firt Amended Petition for An Order for Abatement

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2.7

28

38.

39.

closing or elimination of an otherwise lawful business, such closing or elimination would not be

This Order for Abatement is not intended to be nor does it act as a variance.

The issuance of the prayed for Order for Abatement is not expected to result in the

1	without a co	responding benefit in reducing air contaminants.							
2	40.								
3	advance of the								
4	WHE	REFORE, the District prays for an Order for Abatement as follows:							
5	1.	That this Hearing Board issue an Order for Abatement requiring Respondents to cease							
6	and desist fro	and desist from operating its wastewater treatment plant facility in a manner which violates District							
7		or, in the alternative, to comply with increments of progress and conditions as the							
8	II	d deems appropriate.							
9	2.	For such other and further relief that this Board deems just and proper.							
10	Datade Inla 2								
11	Dated: July 3	SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT							
12		\mathcal{W}							
13		NICHOLAS P. DWYER							
14		Senior Deputy District Counsel							
15		Attorney for Petitioner							
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27 28									
20									
		-7-							



South Coast Air Quality Management District 21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4178

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

72909

DATE OF VIOLATION

		01 31	00 M
CREEKSIDE MODILE ESTATES		Facility 10#: 189227	Sector:
al650 temescou canyon Rd.	corona	Zip:	2983
21050 temescal canyon Rd.	CORONA	z _{ip} :	2983
VOIL ADT LITERAL LIGHTING THE TANK			

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT (SCAQMD) RULES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL OR

DI	ESCRIPTION	OF VIOLATI	ONS		
•	Authority*	Code Section or Rule No.	SCAQMD Permit to Operate or CARB Registration No.	Condition No. (If Applicable)	Description of Violation
1	SCAQMD CH&SC CCR CFR	203 (a)			Failure to obtain South coast AaMD Permits to operate (P/O) for waste water treatment equipment.
2	SCAQMD CH&SC CCR CFR				
3	☐ SCAQMD ☐ CH&SC ☐ CCR ☐ CFR				
4	SCAQMD CH&SC CCR CFR				
5	☐ SCAQMD ☐ CH&SC ☐ CCR ☐ CFR				
Serve K	Jaken c	owen/		1-277-90	1/10/10/ LEWIS H 13-11-20
- 14*55.	TY VUNYOU	yer/ er	creekside Johnaa	@jandhma q 1000@gr	1t. cum M 900.396. 2171 Email: 0410-20
Key	to Authority Abbrevi	SCAQMD - Sout	h Coast Air Quality Manage Code of Regulations	ement District C	Method of Service: CH&SC - California Health and Safety Code FR - Code of Federal Regulations Method of Service: CHESC - California Health and Safety Code CERTIFIED Mail



South Coast Air Quality Management District 21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4178

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Pressa

OATE OF VIOLATION

OT 31 2019

Sapary Pagery	The same of the sa		
CRECKSIDE MODILE ESTATES		189227	7
21650 Temescal canyon Rd.	CURUNA	The state of the s	92863
alle 50 Temescal canyon Rd.	CORONA	-	20 92 503

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT (SCAQMD) RULES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

D	ESCRIPTION	OF VIOLATI	ONS	Programmus (Art Markelands de Amelands d'Arcountracon (un représent à sasses	ert in Wasansoonsoonsy er ee	ence de la company de la c La company de la company d	ASSECTION OF A PARTIES AND PROPERTY PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF A PARTIES AND A PARTIES	T Z LOCK (UNIVERSITY) ON THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
/l.	Authority*	Code Section or Rule No.	SCAQMD Permit to Operate or CARS Registration No	Condition No (if Applicable)			escription of Violation	Antholis (Marie Vandaria) (1) (Marie Vandaria) (2)
1	MSCACMD CHASC CCR CFR	203(a)			124	dure to ovial rimits to ope sit water tr		
2	SCAOMD CHSSC CCR CFR	Harmon cold grant make harmon gradus man access	The second secon	AND	- 1004 to 1007			
	□ SCAQMB □ CH&SC □ CCR □ CFR				AND THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OW			
ndy (1870 met) a series en	SCAGMD CHASC COR CFR				gyg german e ridden in e 2006 with the -0000000			
)	SCAOMO CHESC CGR	end mental para del de concerno i mandado coste concernos en						
eve t	John Ada	148/ 180/tos	The state of the s	-277-909		Aisha Lew	The state of the s	00-31-23
	owner/ inanal		redsul(9)	andingt.c	(111) (111)	図 909-396-2円 □ 310-233-	aleu	(S @ agmd.gov
Cox	Androny Assessed	SCAQMO - Socia	Coost As Oustly Manager	A STATE OF THE STA		priva Health and Galaty Code Federal Regulations	Method of Service	☐ Certified Mail



South Coast Air Quality Management Laure

Form 400-A

Application Form for Permit or Plan Approval

List only one piece of equipment or process per form.

Mail To: SCAQMD P.O. Box 4944 Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0944

Tel: (909) 396-3385

Section A - Operator Information		55 FBC 154 FEV 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 150		www.aqmd.go
1. Facility Name (Business Name of Operator to Appear on the	Permit):			0.11 (1
Creekside Estates	Valid AQMD Facility ID (Available On Permit Or Invoice Issued By AQMD):			
3. Owner's Business Name (If different from Business Name o Adger Family Trust	f Operator):			189227
Section B - Equipment Location Address		S. W. A. B		
Equipment Location Is: Fixed Location (For equipment operated at various locations, provide actions)	Various Location	5. Permit and Corres	nit Mailing Address spondence Information:	:
21650 Temescal Cyn. Rd. Street Address	socoo or maar age.)	21650 Temesc	same as equipment loca al Cyn. Rd.	lion address
Corona , CA 92	883	Address Corona		
Zip		City		, CA 92883 State Zip
Contact Name Manager	/operator	John/ Valerie		Manager /operator
(714) 928-1000 Phone # Fxt Fay#		Contact Name	1	Tille
[LUAIT		(714) 928-1000 Phone #	Ext.	Fax#
E-Mail: johnhaywood1000@yahoo.com	***************************************	E-Mail: johnhaywo	ood1000@yahoo.c	
Section D - Application Type				
6. The Facility is: Not In RECLAIM or Title V	○ In RECLAIM	○ In Title V	C In DECLARA	Tin - 110
7. Reason for Submitting Application (Select only ONE):		- m title v	C In RECLAIM &	Title V Programs
7a. New Equipment or Process Application:	7c. Equipment or E	Irncace with an Eviatio	ng/Previous Application	
C New Construction (Permit to Construct)	Administrative	Change In X	igir revious Application	or Permit:
C Equipment On-Site But Not Constructed or Operational	Administrative (Alteration/Modi			Existing or Previous
C Equipment Operating Without A Permit *	"	ncauon fication without Prior App	neared #	Permit/Application
Compliance Plan	Change of Con		provai -	If you checked any of the items in
Registration/Certification	_	dition without Prior Appr	nuni *	7c., you MUST provide an existing
C Streamlined Standard Permit	Change of Loca		Ovai	Permit or Application Number:
7b. Facility Permits:	*	ition without Prior Appro	val *	189227
☐ Title V Application or Amendment (Refer to Title V Matrix)		rating with an Expired/Ir		
C RECLAIM Facility Permit Amendment				
	Estimated End Date of C	Song ree and additional A		3 full years) may apply (Rule 301(c)(1)(D)(i)).
		onstruction (minutelyy	yy): 8c. Estimated S	tart Date of Operation (mm/dd/yyyy):
9. Description of Equipment or Reason for Compliance Plan		applications are I	ipment, how many additional peing submitted with the red for each equipment /	is application?
11. Are you a Small Business as per AQMD's Rule 102 definit	ion?	12. Has a Notice of	Violation (NOV) or a No	tice to
	○ No · e Yes	Comply (NC) be	en issued for this equip If Yes, provide NO	oment? No Yes
Section E - Facility Business Information 13. What type of business is being conducted at this equipment.				
Water treatment	ent location?	(North American In	iness primary NAICS Co dustrial Classification Sy	ode? stem)
- Carlos - C	● No C Yes	16. Are there any sch 1000 feet of the fa	cility property line?	♠ No ○ Yes
Section F - Authorization/Signature // hereby centrel. 17. Signature of Responsible Official:	fy that all information cont	ained herein and informa	ation submitted with this a	pplication are true and correct.
Lan Hand	18. Title of Responsible Manager	e Official:	19. I wish to review the (This may cause a capplication process	
20. Print Name: Valerie Battest	21. Date: 09/10/202	3	22. Do you claim conf data? (If Yes, see	identiality of
23. Check List: X Authorized Signature/Date	Form 400-CEQA	X Sunniamenta	Form(s) (ie., Form 400-	
	OUNT RECEIVED	PAYMENT TRACE	(ING#	VALIDATION
DATE APP DATE APP CLASS BASIC REJ I III CONTROL	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY C			9/15/23 (EN
	7.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			



South Coast Air Quality Management District Form 400-CEQA California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Applicability

Mail To: SCAQMD P O. Box 4944 Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0944

> Tel: (909) 396-3385 www.aqmd.gov

The SCAQMD is required by state law, the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), to review discretionary permit project applications for potential air quality and other environmental impacts. This form is a screening tool to assist the SCAQMD in clarifying whether or not the project 1 has the potential to generate significant adverse environmental impacts that might require preparation of a CEQA document [CEQA Guidelines § 15060(a)]. Form 400-CEQA and the instructions for guidance on completing this form are available at http://www.agmd.gov/home/regulations/cega/cega-permit-forms or http://www.agmd.gov/home/permits/ permit-application-forms. For each Form 400-A application, also complete and submit one Form 400-CEQA. If submitting multiple Form 400-A applications for the same project at the same time, only one Form 400-CEQA is necessary for the entire project. If you need assistance completing this form, contact Permit Services at

			ility Information		
1. Fa	acility P	Vame (Business Name of Operator to Appear on the Permit): 2. SCAQMD Facility ID:		
Creekside Estates 189227					
	roject [tion:		
	vater	Tre	atment		
Sect	ion B	- Rev	ew For Exemption From Further CEQA Action		
Chei com	ck "Ye: plete \$	s" or ' Sectio	No" as applicable. If "Yes" is checked for any question in Section B, skip Section C and proceed to page 2 and n D - Signatures.		
	Yes	No	Is this application for:		
1.	0	0	A request for a change of operator only (without equipment or process change modifications)?		
2.	0	⊚	A functionally identical permit unit replacement with no increase in equipment unit rating or emissions?		
3.	0	0	A change of daily VOC permit limit to a monthly VOC permit limit?		
4.	0	0	Equipment damaged as a result of a disaster during state of emergency?		
5.	0	0	A Title V (e.g., SCAQMD Regulation XXX) permit renewal without equipment or process change modifications?		
6.	0	0	A Title V administrative permit revision?		
7.	0	0	The conversion of an existing permit into an initial Title V permit?		
Secti	on C –	Revie	ew of Impacts Which May Trigger Further CEQA Review		
Chec sheet	k "Yes and a	" or "i	No" as applicable. To avoid delays in processing your application(s), explain all "Yes" responses on a separate it to this form.		
	Yes	No			
1.	0	0	Is this project specifically evaluated in a previously certified or adopted CEQA document? If "Yes" is checked, attach a copy of the signed Notice of Determination to this form.		
2.	0	0	Is this project specifically exempted from CEQA by another entity (e.g., city or agency)? If "Yes" is checked, attach a copy of the signed Notice of Exemption or other documentation from the entity to this form.		
3.	0	0	Is this project part of a larger project? If "Yes" is checked, attach a separate sheet to briefly describe the larger project.		
4.	0	0	Will the project increase the QUANTITY of hazardous materials stored aboveground onsite or transported by mobile vehicle to or from the site by greater than or equal to the amounts associated with each compound listed on Form 400-CEQA, Table 1 - Regulated Substances List and Threshold Quantities for Accidental Release Prevention [http://www.aqmd.gov/home/regulations/cega/cega-permit forms]? If "Yes" is checked, attach a separate sheet to identify each hazardous material and corresponding quantity to be transported, stored, or used.		
5.	0	0	Will the project emit any air toxic listed on Form 400-CEQA, Table 2 - Other Air Toxics and Their Screening Levels [http://www.agmd.gov/home/regulations/ceqa-permit_forms] 2? If "Yes" is checked, attach a separate sheet to identify each air toxic and corresponding quantity to be emitted.		
6.	0	0	Will the project require any demolition, excavation, and/or grading construction activities that encompass an area exceeding 20,000 square feet?		

approved by the Office of Environmental Health Hazards Assessment (OEHHA) or have a combination of OEHHA-approved and non-approved CPs or RELs.

A "project" means the whole of an action which has a potential for resulting in physical change to the environment, including construction activities, clearing or grading of land, improvements to existing structures, and activities or equipment involving the issuance of a permit. For example, a project might include installation of a new, or modification of an existing internal combustion engine, dry cleaning facility, boiler, gas turbine, spray coating booth, solvent cleaning tank, etc

Form 400-CEQA, Table 2 — Other Air Toxics and Their Screening Levels, contains a list of air toxics that either do not have a cancer potency (CP) or reference exposure level (REL)

Sect	ion C	- Revi	ew of Impacts Which May Trigger Further CEC	QA (concluded)					
	Yes	No		en Armaniania (7) (1) (1)					
7.	0	0	Will the project utilize a boiler, engine, or other combustion equipment that uses fuel (e.g., gasoline, diesel, natural gas, iquefied petroleum gas (LPG), or landfill gas)? If "Yes" is checked, then the applicant will need to calculate the amount of GHGs from fuel use via on the Greenhouse Gas (GHG) online estimator [http://www.aqmd.gov/home/regulations/cena/cena-permit-forms], and attaching the printout or by conducting hand calculations and providing the documentation. Refer to the Instructions for Form 400-CEQA for guidance.						
8.	0	0	Great Annual Street of Lottil 400-CECA, Table 3 - Great						
9,	0	0	Will the project include the open outdoor storage if "Yes" is checked, include a plot plan with the application	Vill the project include the open outdoor storage of dry bulk solid materials that could generate dust? "Yes" is checked, include a plot plan with the application package.					
10.	0	0	I r - r r r a den entre near i or example, landing, materia	le off-site odors from activities that may not be subject to SCAQMD als recovery/recycling facilities (MRF), and compost materials or other types of the potential to generate odor complaints subject to SCAQMD Rule 402 –					
11.	0	0	Will the project cause an increase of emissions fro	om marine vessels, trains and/or airplanes?					
12.	0	0	Will the project increase demand for potable water at the facility by more than 262,820 gallons per day? The following examples identify some, but not all, types of projects that may result in a "Yes" answer to this question: 1) a project that generates steam; 2) a project that uses water as part of operating air pollution control equipment; 3) a project that requires water as part of the production process; 4) a project that requires a new, or the expansion of an existing, sewage treatment facility, new water lines, sewage lines, sewage hook-ups etc.; 5) a project where the water demand exceeds the capacity of the local water purveyor to supply sufficient water for the project; 6) a project that requires new or the expansion of existing, water supply and conveyance facilities; and, 7) a project that requires water to hydrotest pipelines, storage tanks etc. for structural integrity.						
13.	0	0	Will the project create an increase in the mass inf require a new, or revision to an existing, National at the facility?	low of effluents to a public wastewater treatment facility that would Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) or other related permit					
14.	0	0	Will the project result in the need for more than 3	350 new employees?					
15.	0	0	Will the project result in an increase in heavy-dut truck round-trips per day?	Will the project result in an increase in heavy-duty transport truck traffic to and/or from the facility by more than 350					
16.	0	0	Will the project result in an increase in customer t	traffic by more than 700 visits per day?					
17.	0	0	Will the project result in temporary or permanent noise ordinance?	noise or vibration in excess of what is allowed by the applicable local					
18.	0	0	Will the project create a permanent need for new Check "No" if the projected potential amount of solid was	or additional solid waste disposal? ste to be generated by the project is less than five tons per day.					
19.	0	0	Will the project create a permanent need for new						
20.	0	0	Will the project include equipment that after insta surroundings or block views?	illation or modification will change the visual character of the site and its					
21.	0	0	Will the project have equipment that will create a	new source of external lighting that will be visible at the property line?					
Sectio	n D –	West History	ATURES						
HEREBY UNDERS APPLICA		THAT A	ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN AND INFORMATION SUBI S FORM IS A SCREENING TOOL AND THAT THE SCAQMD RESE	MITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. I RVES THE RIGHT TO CONSIDER OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION IN DETERMINING CEQA					
			le Official of Firm:	2. Title of Responsible Official of Firm: Manager					
. Print f	ame of	Respons	ible Official of Firm: Valerie Battest	4. Date Signed: 9/9/2023					
714	# of Res 928	ponsible 100	Official of Firm: 6. Fax # of Responsible Official of Firm:	7. Email of Responsible Official of Firm: johnhaywood1000@yahoo.com					
				9. Title of Preparer:					
	Name of		or:	11. Date Signed: 9/9/2023					
2. Phon	e#ofPr	parer:	13. Fax # of Preparer:	14. Email of Preparer:					

11/2/2023

CREEKSIDE MOBILE ESTATES 21650 TEMESCAL CANYON RD CORONA, CA 92883

RE: Application Tracking Number(s):647235

Facility ID: 189227

Thank you for filing your permit application with the South Coast Air Quality Management District. Your application is being returned for the reason indicated below. If you submitted a fee for this application, it will be refunded separately within 60 days. Please re-submit this application with the requested information and the processing fee of \$5,299.26 to the address listed below:

AQMD P.O. Box 4944 Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0944

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact the engineer listed below.

Engineer: Duoduo Bao Telephone: (909) 396 - 2112

Reasons for Returning Application(s) submitted on 9/15/2023

Other Reasons:

The application did not contain sufficient information to be deemed complete and is therefore being rejected pursuant to Rule 210. Please see the attached email sent on November 2, 2023.

Duoduo Bao

From:

Duoduo Bao

Sent:

Thursday, November 2, 2023 4:40 PM

To:

johnhaywood1000@yahoo.com

Cc:

Nicole Idiart

Subject:

AN 647235 Facility ID 189227 CREEKSIDE MOBILE ESTATES -Application Rejection

Letter

Dear John and Valerie,

We hope all is well with you. My name is Duoduo Bao and I am the assigned engineer processing your application (Application No. 647235), submitted for Creekside Mobile Estates (Facility ID 189227), for an air Permit to Operate for a wastewater treatment system. After reviewing the submittal, it has been determined that the application does not contain sufficient information to be deemed complete pursuant to South Coast Air Quality Management District (AQMD) Rule 210. Therefore this application is being rejected at this time. The facility may resubmit a complete application package which contains all information required of applicant seeking a permit from the South Coast AQMD, as identified in Regulation II.

As identified in Regulation II the application information including but not limited to:

- Form 400-A with information of description of equipment. Please confirm the type of application (e.g., new equipment, modification of existing equipment, existing equipment not previously permitted, change of ownership).
- Form <u>400-CEQA</u>, Form <u>400-PS</u>, Form <u>400-EG-I</u>.
- 3. A description of the history and background of this facility.
- 4. A description of the wastewater treating system process, including Operating schedule (Numbers of hours/day, days/week, weeks/year), the capacity of the wastewater treating system (in gallons per day), etc.
- 5. The layout and process flow of the wastewater treating system.
- 6. Information associated with each piece of basic (existing, modified, and proposed) equipment used for the wastewater treating system.
 - a. Equipment identification number.
 - b. Materials entering and leaving the equipment.
 - c. Energy consumption (e.g., Btu/hr, KW/hr).
 - d. Operating parameters (e.g. powerhouse, temperature, pressure, flow rate).
 - e. Specification sheet from the equipment manufacturer.
- 7. The application fee based on the capacity of the waste water treating system that can be found on Rule 301. Please note when equipment is operated without the owner/operator first obtaining a required Permit to Construct or Permit to Operate, the permit processing fee shall be 150 percent (150%) of the amount. If the facility is a Small Business as defined in Rule 102 and the application fees assessed shall be fifty percent (50%) of the total amount. You can visit the SCAQMD Permit Processing Fees Portal to calculate the estimated application fees.

Please let me know if you have any questions. We are happy to arrange a meeting or a phone call to go over the application process with you.

Best regards,

Juoduo



Duoduo Bao (She/Her) | Air Quality Engineer

South Coast Air Quality Management District | www.aqmd.gov 21865 Copley Drive | Diamond Bar, CA 91765 Phone: 909.396.2112 | dbao@aqmd.gov

South Coast AQMD hours are from Tuesday to Friday, 7:00 am -5:30 am.



South Coast Air Quality Management District 21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4178

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

P 75868

Enconversion?	mission market	Minney Commercial	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
344-540	DATE	OFV	OLAT	WW.	
ccviw(wyw,jjya	wyweensky.	-Seriosaire	Service Commence	27C07//250a	
A-KAN	(D.	philipping [N ANS	8
dia tono		way to			
07		31		20	
100000	0.00			Con	•

FROSTY FARTER	NVVViennes Andring (VV Color of VVIII Andri of Company (Village) of Company o	Seed and the seed of the seed
CREEKSIDE MOBILE ESTATES	11	KSWy IDW
Location Agrange		189227 /Eo
THE TENTON NOUN !	CAN	
21650 TEMESCAL CANYON RD	CORONA	97983
Company of COLONSO.	CDS	Symptotic manufactures (and a control of the contro
21650 TEMESCAL CANYON RD	CORONA	92883
A SAME AS A SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO		してのコニ

YOU ARE HERBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT CRIMINAL PENALTIES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL OR

1	DESCRIPTION	OF VIOLATIO	DNS	Service and Service Representations	
L	Authority	Code Section or Rule No.	SCAGMO Permit to Operate or CARB Registration No.	Condition No. (8 Applicable)	Description of Violation
-	M SCAOMO OH&SC OCR CCR	203(4)			Failure to obtain South Coast AQMD Permit(s) to Operate (P/O) for waste water treatment equipment. AN 647235 was rejected due to
2	□ SCAGMD □ CH&SC □ CCR □ CFR				insufficient information provided to South Coast ARMD.
7	GRAGMD GRASC GCR GFR				
4	SCAOMD CHASC CCR CFR				
5	☐ SCAQMD ☐ CH&SC ☐ CCR ☐ CFR				
Serve	VALEK	ADGERY	EST (95)	D277-91	- 1
·	MANA MANA	GER	creeksic Johnhayw Yohoo		Provid No. Email
	An experience of the second		Coast Air Quality Managers		HASC - California Hestin and Safety Code Fit - Code of Federal Species (Safety Code)

South Count Air Quality Munitigement District 21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4178

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

P	7299	
DAT	or VioL	TION
07	31	1-2019

		1 1	,	F NC See	
Fotally Name		07 3	14	2019	i
Creekside mobile Estates	The second secon	18922	1	En	Name of Street, or other Designation of the last of th
21650 Temescal Canyon Rd.	eorona	- Башыраў про положать закучану учану с на на шара (1965) году.	92	983	
21650 temescal canyon Rd.	Coreana		92	1883	~
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE	AB				

DISTRICT (SCAQMD) RULES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

D	DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS								
8	Authonty*	Code Section or Rule No.	SCAQMD Permit to Operate or CARB Registration No.	Condition No. (If Applicable)			Descrip	tion of Violation	
1	SCAQMD CH&SC CCR CFR	203(a)			Fail perr wat	ure to obta nits to open er treatme	in S rate nt e	outh coast (P/O) for wo quipment	AGMD USE
2	SCAQMD CH&SC CCR CFR								
3	☐ SCAQMD ☐ CH&SC ☐ CCR ☐ CFR				46-64				
4	☐ SCAOMD ☐ CH&SC ☐ CCR ☐ CFR			and the following the second s	A-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		7 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		
5	SCAOMD CH&SC CCR CFR				weekeng and a province				
John Adgrer/ Valence Battest From 951-277-9				15	Served By: MISHA	lew		Data Notice Served 05-22-24	
owner/ creekside ejandhn manager johnhayuxid loor		ejandhmgt. wxd1000@ya	.com hoo.com	Phone No	[7]	emak al-W	US @ aqmd.gov		
'Ke	**Key to Authority Abbreviations: Method of Service: **SCAQMD South Coast Air Quality Management District CH&SC California Health and Safety Code CFR Code of Federal Regulations In Person Certified Mail								



South Coast Air Quality Management District 21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4178

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

P 73636

DAT	E OF VIOLAT	юн
Month	Osy	Year
07	31	2019

		<u> </u>	
Facility Name		Facility IDN	Sector
creekside mobile Estates		189227	ED
21650 Temescal canyon Rd.	CORUNA	2.9	2883
Mailing Address	CORUI /4	{ Zp	
21650 Temescal Canyon Rd.	CURUNAL	92	2883

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT (SCAQMD) RULES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

	DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS							
*	Authority*	Code Section or Rule No.	SCAQMD Permit to Operate or CARB Registration No.	Condition No. (If Applicable)		Descr	iption of Violation	
1	SCAQMD CH&SC CCR CFR	203(a)			AQ	llupe to open MD permits to ste water theo	operate (1	th coast Po) for pment
2	SCAQMD CH&SC CCR CFR							
3	SCAQMD CH&SC CCR CFR							
4	SCAQMD CH&SC CCR CFR							
5	SCAQMD CH&SC CCR CFR					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ζ,	John Adger/Valene Ballest 951-277-9095 Alisha Lewis 07-19-24							
Title.	ownle/	J	creekside@	andhmgt ad1000@yal	com	Phone No △ 909-396-2171 □ 310-233-	emas alluis	@ aqmd.gov
'Key	SCAGMD - South Coast Air Quality Management District CH&SC - California Health and Safety Code CFR - Code of Federal Regulations Certified Mail							



South Coast Air Quality Management District 21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4178

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

	1-0	1363	3 7
-	DAT	E OF VIOLAT	1011
ļ	Month	Day	¥0/39

		07 3	12019
Creekside mobile Estates		189227	Sector &O
21650 Temescal canyon Rd.	" WROTA		42 <i>6</i> 63
21050 remercal canyon Rd.	CORONA		92883

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT (SCAQMD) RULES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

	DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS					
æ	Authority*	Code Section or Rule No.	SCAQMD Permit to Operate or CARB Registration No.	Condition No. (If Applicable)	Description of Violation	
1	ØSCAQMD ☐ CH&SC ☐ CCR ☐ CFR	203(a)		AMOUNT AND	permits to obtain south coast ADD permits to operate (P/O) for waste water treatment equipment.	
2	☐ SCAQMD ☐ CH&SC ☐ CCR ☐ CFR					
3	☐ SCAQMD ☐ CH&SC ☐ CCR ☐ CFR		70.00			
4	☐ SCAOMD ☐ CH&SC ☐ CCR ☐ CFR			**************************************		
5	☐ SCAQMD ☐ CH&SC ☐ CCR ☐ CFR			**************************************		
	John Adger Naterie Battest 991-277-9095 Alisha Lewis 08-09-24					
1122	OWNER/Manager. Email checkside ejandhmyt.(en 1909-396-2171 alwis @ aqmd.gov 1809 to Authority Abbreviations.					
The blood of Collection						
			th Coast Air Quality Manage Code of Regulations	ment District C	H&SC - Colfornia Health and Safety Code In Person Certified Mail	